07-11-2002



102151086

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: EXIN517663

ments or copy thereof.

| To the Honorable Commissioner for Tradema 102 | 151U80 ments or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Expedia, Inc. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-Washington State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: March 19, 2002 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/314,616; 76/314,614 Additional numbers a | B. Trademark Registration No(s). attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed. Mary L. Čulić, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 Check No |
| 04/23/2 02 STOH11 00000140 76314616 DO NOT U | USE THIS SPACE |
| Ol FC:401 O29FC:302 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document. Mary L. Čulić Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 40,574 Direct Dial 206.695.1714 Total n | Signature Date sumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Assignment, Direct on date below. Date: 4,2002 bcc: | ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with tor – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202. |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0379**

EXIN-2-27258

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Expedia, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 13810 S.E. Eastgate Way, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98005 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark WWTE AND DESIGN based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 76/314,616, filed September 18, 2001; and is the owner of an application to register the mark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 76/314,614, filed September 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Travelscape, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having the business address of 8951 West Sahara, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wants to acquire said applications and Assignor's rights to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right and title to and interest in the marks, the pending applications therefor, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which said marks pertains and the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registrations to Assignee.

Executed at Bellevue, Washington, this _1914 day of February, 2002.

Expedia, Inc.

By: Mark S. Britton

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

COUNTY OF KING

On this 19th day of February, 2002, Mark S. Britton personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public
My commission expires (1)10/04

MLC:GCA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0380